

Fort Worth OUR MISSION: To impact the lives of young people by providing participation in The First Tee's Life Skills Curriculum and its Nine Core Values through the game of golf, thereby instilling life enhancing values that encourage leadership, build character, foster community service, and promote wellness.

To The First Tee Coaches:

Thank you for your commitment and dedication in helping The First Tee of Fort Worth impact the youths in our communities. Congratulations on your continuing effort to learn more about delivering the best possible The First Tee Life Skills Experience to participants in The First Tee of Fort Worth. As a result of that dedication and commitment, The First Tee of Fort Worth congratulates you on achieving the coach status of The First Tee Coach.

Consistent with The First Tee Coach building blocks of Continuous Learning, individual The First Tee Coaches are encouraged to engage in educational professional development activities that will enhance their abilities to foster positive youth development in all participants. To that end, each The First Tee Coach is required to fulfill and document Continuing Education Units (CEUs). CEUs are earned for participating in activities that are not part of The First Tee Coach's day-to-day tasks at the chapter.

The First Tee Coach Folder has been prepared to help you understand the CEU process and how to earn those required CEUs so that you can maintain your active status as a The First Tee Coach.

The First Tee of Fort Worth congratulates you for your commitment and dedication in becoming a The First Tee Coach.

Glenn Hendrich Managing Coaches-In-Training Coordinator The First Tee Coach <u>ghendrich@thefirstteeftworth.org</u> The First Tee of Fort Worth <u>www.thefirstteeftworth.org</u> 817-420-9370